

Rohit Ghuge

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 739 OF 2026

Wali Mohammad Ajmuddin Mulani
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and anr.

Mr. Sachinkumar Rajpandhare, Advocate for Applicant.
Mr. B. B. Kulkarni, APP for Respondent No. 1-State.
Mr. Mahendra Kamble, PSI, Khadak Police Station, Pune.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 4th May, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP for the Respondent No.1-State.
2. On the last date, this court had appointed Mr.Sudarshan Dongre to represent Respondent No.2. Today, none is present for Respondent No.2. Hence, his appearance is discharged for Respondent No.2.
3. Advocate Ms. Priyanka Bohite, is appointed to represent Respondent No. 2.
4. Applicant shall provide copy of Application to the learned Advocate appointed for Respondent No. 2.
5. Stand over to 10th June, 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)